102 department with the exception of any transfers prohibited by City Procedure #F306. 

 

GENERAL FUND  ‐ EXPENDITURES AND BUDGET BALANCE FOR 2022‐2023

2022‐2023 BUDGET ORDINANCES

103

104
105
 

106 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
107 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Twelve Million Eight Hundred and Five Thousand Two Hundred
108 dollars ($12,805,200) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current
109 revenues and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal
110 year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023:

111

112 2022/23 2022/23

[...]

CITY OF DOVER ORDINANCE # 2022‐18

GOVERNMENTAL CAPITAL ASSET RESERVE
CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2022‐2023

CASH RECEIPTS

191

192
193

194 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
195 The amount hereinafter named aggregating One Million Four Hundred and Three Thousand One Hundred dollars
196 ($1,403,100) much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues and other
197  funds for the use other funds for the use by several departments of the  Municipal Government  for the
198 fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023:

[...]

WATER IMPROVEMENT & EXTENSION FUND
CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2022‐2023

CASH RECEIPTS

EXPENSE SUMMARY

295

296
297

298 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
299 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Twelve Million and Sixteen Thousand One Hundred
300 dollars ($12,016,100) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from 
301 current revenues and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government
302 for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023:

303 2022/23 2022/23

[...]

WATER CAPITAL ASSET RESERVE 
CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2022‐2023

CASH RECEIPTS

EXPENSE SUMMARY

FINAL READING

402

403
404

405 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
406 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Five Hundred dollars

407  ($580,500) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues

408 and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal year

409 beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023:

410
411 2022/23 2022/23

[...]

WATER CONTINGENCY RESERVE
CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2022‐2023

CASH RECEIPTS

BUDGET SUMMARY

FINAL READING

507

508
509

510 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
511 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Three Hundred Eight Thousand Three Hundred dollars 

512 ($308,300) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from current revenues and 

513 other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government for the fiscal year beginning

514 July 1, 2022 andending June 30, 2023:

515
516 2022/23 2022/23

[...]

ELECTRIC UTILITY CONTINGENCY RESERVE
CASH RECEIPTS/REVENUES AND BUDGET FOR 2022‐2023

CASH RECEIPTS

EXPENSE SUMMARY

FINAL READING

673

674
675

676 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:
677 The amount hereinafter named aggregating Thirteen Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand 
678 dollars ($13,180,000) or so much thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from 
679 current revenues and other funds for the use by several departments of the Municipal Government
680 for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023:

681
682 2022/23 2022/23